SPARE PART CATALOG

RESERVDELSKATALOG

Corpus VS

Seating system for Permobil power wheelchairs
Sits for Permobils elrullstolar

permgbil

2018-11-08



2018-11-08



Spare Part Catalog Corpus VS Table of Contents

Contents

SEAL PIALE oo s
Seat WIdening ....ccooovieeiei e
Backrest Hinge. ...
Backrest fixed/slide...........ccccoooiiiiiiiiii
Backrestplate......... oo
Backrest recling options .........ooooveevvieeeeeeecee e
Armrest Aght ..o
Armrest Iefl...o
Panelhollders. ... e
Panelnollders PLG...........cooviiieiciie e
LBgrEst. e
Footplate......ccooiiii
Legrest angle adjustment options..........ccoovccvceniccienneen.
SUPPOM WHEBL.....ieeee et
CuShion & SUPPOMS ..oviviviiiir v rn e
Cables & EIeCtronics ..........ccccovvivniiiieiiiieiersecn e
Ordering INformation...........ccov e

CONEAC INT0. e

Produced and published by Permobil AB, Sweden
Release date 2015-01-01
PAB: 12911

2018-11-08



Reservdelskatalog Corpus VS

Innehalistorieckning

Innehall

SHS TAM .o
Sits Breddming...cocvvveeeeeci e
Ryggstodsled. ...
Rygglidning.........coocoiiii

RBYGGPIAL ... e et
Ryggstods reglering......ccoovveeeeeeeeeeeiee e

Armstod hOGeT ..o
Armstad VANSIET ...
Panelhallare........ ..o
Panelhallare PLG ..o
Benstod ...
FOpIattor .. .ooooe e e
Benstdds reglering.........ccceeeeeciceeee e
1T T3 (o] o o USROS
Stakornings hjul........cooooiviiiiii e
Dyner och stod ...
Kablage & ElekIroniK ...
Bestalliningsinformation ...........ccoeeiiiies v

Kontaktuppgifter ...

2018-11-08



2018-11-08



Seat plate

Spare Part Corpus VS

2018-11-08



Spare Part Corpus VS

Seat plate

Pos

OCONNOUGORRWWNN =

Qty Stock Code

A R A RNN 2, R AN AN ANN_S 2 A aAaaNRARaANN_E 220N NAAN - 2 o A

1831117
0000000
323642
0000000
323641
0000000
318615
0000000
613771
601353-99-0
0000000
614049
600192-99-0
600195-99-0
600192-99-0
1831269
323031
1825534
1825542
1831118
600195-99-0
600192-99-0
0000000
323265
0000000
319145
0000000
614050
601359-99-0
1821304
600829-99-0
0000000
614651
1831102
1831103
1831256
323277
601340-99-0
318629
600195-99-0
1831414
600195-99-0
1831831

Description

BRACKET

Plate Use Kit 1831117

PLATE

Plate Use Kit 1831117

PLATE

Brackets Use Kit 1831117
KONSOL

Blind Rivet Use Kit 1831117
BLIND RIVET @4,0x13,5

BOLT K6S 5x10 fzb *

Plain Washer Use Kit 1831117
PLAIN WASHER NFE 25513 Fe/Zn 5,3x12x1
BOLT MC6S 6x12 fzb *
BOLT MC6S 6x25 fzb *
BOLT MC6S 6x12 fzb *
SEAT FRAME

SEAT FRAME

BRACKET

SLIDE BEARING 12/16x12 PDE
BAR

BOLT MC6S 6x25 fzb

BOLT MC6S 6x12 fzb *
Bracket Use Kit 1831831
BRACKET

Bracket Juntion Box Use Kit 1831831
BRACKET JUNCTION BOX
Plain Washer Use Kit 1831831

PLAIN WASHER NFE 25513 Fe/Zn 6,4x14x1,2

BOLT MC6S 6x 8 fzb *

JUNCTION BOX 8-POSITION 3-POLE LIN
WASH BRB 4.3x12x 1 fzb DIN 9021 B
Bolt M4x14 Use Kit 1831831

SCREW ISO 4762 M4x14 Fe/Zn
BRACKET

BRACKET

SLIDE BEARING 18/20x12 PDE

STOP

BOLT K6S 8x20 fzb

NUT M6(3x) 10x15x60

BOLT MC6S 6x25 fzb *

BAR

BOLT MC6S 6x25 fzb *
ACTUATOR BRACKET INCL ICS HUB

Remark

2018-11-08



Seat widening

Spare Part Corpus VS

2018-11-08



Spare Part Corpus VS

Seat widening

Pos

OCOOONOTOORRRWONN-=

Qty Stock Code

PDMNMN-S A 3a 3aaa 3 a3 3 ANDNDR S 2 S s

319378
1825586
1831279

600195-99-0
1828883
1828884
1828885
1829060
1829061
1829062

600195-99-0
1826126
1827491

319196
0000000

319197
0000000
0000000
0000000

321436

321438

321442
1826135

315074

320129

600736-99-0
1829057
1829058
1829059

Description

Seat widening

Adjustable seatplate bracket 470-570mm
Adjustable seatplate bracket 420-570mm
BOLT MC6S 6x25 fzb *

Seat frame D=370-420mm

Seat frame D=445-495mm

Seat frame D=520-570mm

Unitrack L=370-395-420mm

Unitrack L=445-470-495mm

Unitrack L=520-545-570mm

BOLT MC6S 6x25 fzb *

Plastic plug kit

PLASTIC PLUG

Plastic plug

Cover Use Kit 1826126

Cover

Seatplate 14",15",16" Use Kit 1829057
Seatplate 17",18",19 Use Kit 1829058
Seatplate 20",21",22" Use Kit 1829059
Seatplate depth=370-395-420

Seatplate depth=445-470-495

Seatplate depth=520-545-570

Sticker kit

Sticker

Velcro tape W=30 L=180mm

Screw ISO 7380 M6x10 Fe/Zn

Seat plate depth=370-395-420mm. Incl.velcro
Seat plate depth=445-470-495mm. Incl.velcro
Seat plate depth=520-545-570mm. Incl.velcro

Remark

EACH

2018-11-08



Spare Part Corpus VS Backrest hinge

2018-11-08



Spare Part Corpus VS

Backrest hinge

Pos Qty Stock Code

1 1 322818
2 1 11828207
2 1 321870
3 1 1825463
4 1 0000000
4 1 319092
5 1 0000000
5 1 319085
6 1 0000000
6 1 319083
7 1 600194-99-0
8 1 0000000
8 1 319435
9 1 612953-00-0
10 1 0000000
10 1 319087
11 1 1831105
12 1 11831256
13 1 1825464
13 1 319189
14 1 600196-99-0
15 1 600193-99-0
16 1 11831106
17 1 1831104
18 1 1831278
19 1 11831108
20 1 1831107
21 1 601996-99-0
22 1 11832926
23 1 0000000
23 1 319120
24 1 1825465
24 1 319192
25 1 600192-99-0
26 1 1828904
26 1 319224
27 1 612953-00-0
28 1 321259
29 1 319226
30 1 601282-99-0
31 1 612953-00-0
32 1 11831255
33 1 11832925
34 1 0000000
34 1 319931
35 1 1826119
36 1 600182-99-0
37 1 601296-99-0
38 1 600182-99-0
39 1 11825582
40 1 1825583
41 1 11826120
41 1 319488
42 1 1831110
43 1 11828843
44 1 601427-99-0
45 1 0000000
45 1 324516
46 1 600503-99-0

Description

BACKREST FRAME

BACKREST HINGE

PROFILE

HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT KIT ARMREST
M6 Threaded Rod Use Kit 1825463
BAR

Backrest Plate Spacer Use Kit 1825463
PLATE

ADJ ARM Socket Use Kit 1825463
SOCKET

BOLT MC6S 6x20 fzb

Plate Use Kit 1825463

PLATE

CABLE CLIP 20x10x28 M6

Slide Bar Use Kit 1825463

SLIDE BAR

HINGE

SLIDE BEARING 18/20x12 PDE
Nut 90mm

NUT 90mm

BOLT MC6S 6x30 fzb *

BOLT MC6S 6x14 fzb *
SLEWING BRACKET

SHAFT

PARALLEL KEY DIN 6885 6x6x14 TYPE A
ARM

ARM

CIRCLIP SgA 18

ARMREST HINGE ASSM

Hinge Use Kit 1832926

HINGE

NUT 50mm

NUT 50mm

BOLT MC6S 6x12 fzb *
PLATE

PLATE

CABLE CLIP 20x10x28 M6
HOLDER

PLATE

BOLT MC6S 4x5 fzb ISO 7262 Fe/Zn
CABLE CLIP 20x10x28 M6
COVER LOWER END

COVER INCL. STICKER

Sticker Arm Height Only Available with 1832925
STICKER ARM HEIGHT

PLASTIC KNOB

BOLT MC6S 4x 8 fzb

WASH BRB 4.3x 9x0.8 fzb STD
BOLT MC6S 4x 8 fzb

COVER TOP

SET SCREW ISO 4029 M6x8 45H
KEY

KEY RUBBERIZED 5mm

Brace

Screw 1SO 7380 M8x25 Fe/Zn
Washer ISO7092 8,4x15x1,6 Fe/Zn
Shaft Use Kit 1831110

Shaft

CIRCLIP SgA @8

Remark

2018-11-08



Spare Part Corpus VS Backrest fixed/slide

2018-11-08



Spare Part Corpus VS

Backrest fixed/slide

Pos

OCOWOWO~NNOODOODRRWWN-

Qty Stock Code

QO G O G G PG G G G G G '

1825618
1831415
1826110
0000000
318536
0000000
320243
0000000
320241
0000000
319035
0000000
613769
0000000
319144
0000000
613768
602391-99-0
1827693
0000000
318573
0000000
319167
1825611
1827694
1828843
1825613
1827695
601265-99-0
601265-99-0
1831109
600743-99-0
1826395
600238-99-0
600227-99-0
600196-99-0
323276
1826445
1825464
0000000
320260
600193-99-0

Description

Backrest slide kit

Backrest slide kit

Bracket

Plate Use Kit 1831415 (Sliding) or 1826445 (Fixed)
Plate

Velcro Loop W=20 L=40 (Only Avail With Backrest Plate)
Velcro tape loop W=20 L=40

Velcro Loop W=20 L=130 (Only Avail With Backrest Plate
Velcro tape loop W=20 L=130

Bracket Only Avail With Backrest Plate

Bracket

Blind Rivet Only Avail With Backrest Plate

Blind rivet @5,0x16 St/St (9,5-11)

Slide Bar Use Kit 1831415

Slide bar

Blind Rivet Only Avail with Kit 1831415

Blind rivet @3,2x16 A2-Stainless St (10,5-12,5)
STAR HANDLE 71-020 M5x12 BATT.BOX

ARM BACK SLIDE

Angle Link Use Kit 1827693

Angle link

Tape Teflon Use Kit 1827693

Tape teflon

Arm

Washer @8,5x20x5

Screw 1SO 7380 M8x25 Fe/Zn Locking coat

Bush

SOCKET SLIDING BACK

Screw ISO 10642 M6x10 10.9 Fe/Zn

BOLT MF6S 6x10 fzb

Linkrod

BOLT MC6S 6x16 fzb *

Link bolt

WASH BRB SO 7089 6.4x12x1.6 fzb STD
LOCK NUT M6 FZB *

Screw I1ISO 4762 M6x30 Fe/zZn

Spacer

Backrest fixed kit

Slot nut 90mm

Spacer Use kit 1826445
Spacer wash

Screw SO 4762 M6x14 Fe/Zn

Remark

2018-11-08






Spare Part Corpus VS

Backrest plate

Pos

©0000W0OWOMPVPONNNNNODORWWWWWWWWNNNN-= 2

NRNNNNPNNNNNNNNNDNDDNODN 22 s
PON_2A2 2222220000 OONDGOTPAWN-=O

Qty Stock Code

RGO\ O G O Gl G G QG

1827159
1827160
1827162
1828741
1826374
1826376
1826378
1828742
0000000
0000000
0000000
0000000
319437
319438
319439
320894
319848
1827696
600189-99-0
1826375
1826377
1826379
1828743
0000000
0000000
0000000
0000000
319423
319424
319425
320892
319849
320129
1827697
1827698
601170-99-0
612857-99-0
1826111
601823-00-0
1826381
600740-99-0
612857-99-0
1827051
1827052
1827053
1828744
0000000
0000000
0000000
0000000
320115
320119
320229
320917
319848
601707-99-0
600237-99-0

Description

Backrest plate kit WW=360, H=adjustable
Backrest plate kit W=410, H=adjustable
Backrest plate kit \WW=460, H=adjustable
Backrest plate kit WW=510, H=adjustable
Backrest lower plate kit W=360mm.
Backrest lower plate kit W=4100mm.
Backrest lower plate kit W=460mm.
Backrest lower plate kit W=510mm.
14" Back Shell Lower Use Kit 1826374
16" Back Shell Lower Use Kit 1826376
18" Back Shell Lower Use Kit 1826378
20" Back Shell Lower Use Kit 1828742
Backrest plate lower W=360mm
Backrest plate lower W=410mm
Backrest plate lower W=460mm
Backrest plate lower W=510mm
Velcro tape Hook W=30 L=125
Bracket

BOLT MC6S 5x10 fzb *

Backrest upper plate kit W=360mm
Backrest upper plate kit W=410mm
Backrest upper plate kit W=460mm
Backrest upper plate kit W=510mm
14" Back Upper Use Kit 1826375

16" Back Upper Use Kit 1826377

18" Back Upper Use Kit 1826379

20" Back Upper Use Kit 1828743
Backrest upper plate W=360mm
Backrest upper plate W=410mm
Backrest upper plate W=460mm
Backrest upper plate W=510mm
Velcro tape Hook W=30 L=390

Velcro tape L=182 Hook

Holder

Plate

Screw SO 7380 M5x 16 fzb *
Washer ISO 7093-1 Fe/Zn 5.3x15x1
Backrest release

PLAST KNOB RECT 4x16x30 LEVER BRAKE RELEASE
Nut plate

BOLT K6S 5x 8 fzb *

Washer SO 7093-1 Fe/Zn 5.3x15x1
Wedge backrest W=360mm

Wedge backrest W=410mm

Wedge backrest W=460mm

Wedge backrest W=510mm

Wedge 14" back Use Kit 1827051
Wedge 16" Back Use Kit 1827052
Wedge 18" Back Use Kit 1827053
Wedge 20" Back Use Kit 1828744
Wedge W=410

Wedge W=360

Wedge W=460

Wedge W=510

Velcro tape Hook W=30 L=125

BOLT K6S 5x20 fzb

Washer

Remark

2018-11-08



Spare Part Corpus VS Backrest recline option

2018-11-08



Spare Part Corpus VS

Backrest recline option

Pos

O©O~NOORWNN-=

Qty Stock Code

A AaAaAaaaaaaaaaaaaaa

1831507
1832671
614716
600192-99-0
612675-99-0
601396-99-0
600241-99-0
1825219
600229-99-0
1831745
1831812
1831810
1831809
600186-99-0
600192-99-0
600194-99-0
600238-99-0
600227-99-0

Description

POWER CONTROL KIT

ACTUATOR

ACTUATOR

BOLT MC6S 6x12 fzb *
WASHER, I1SO 7093-1 6,4x18x1,6 fzb
BOLT MC6S 10x 60 fzb  *

WASH BRB 10.5x20x2 fzb  *
SPACER L=24

LOCK NUT M10 FZB *
BRACKET

LEAF SPRING

KEY DIN 6885B 5x5x12

BUSHING

BOLT MC6S 4x20 fzb

BOLT MC6S 6x12 fzb *

BOLT MC6S 6x20 fzb

WASH BRB SO 7089 6.4x12x1.6 fzb
LOCK NUT M6 FZB *

STD

Remark

2018-11-08



Armrest Right

Spare Part Corpus VS

10,14,16-18

2018-11-08



Spare Part Corpus VS

Armrest Right

Pos

OCOONNODODOORPRPROWWWWNNNNNNN-2 2

Qty Stock Code

PO G QG OGN G G O QG G N o T Y o T N o S QN O G G G i G QU QU G

1825596
1825598
1830230
1830232
1825600
1825602
1830233
1830234
1830234
1830236
1830236
0000000
0000000
321387
321982
0000000
321388
0000000
321936
0000000
602513
1831822
613754
0000000
319118
1826203
602065-99-0
600700-99-0
1827753
600888-99-0
614237-99-0
614238
1826395
1825603
1825672
600238-99-0
600227-99-0
1830139
614239-99-0
1825593
600193-99-0
600238-99-0
0000000
319103
612953-00-0
0000000
319150
1828843
602165-99-0
612888-99-0
602373-99-0
0000000
319110
601422-99-0
601359-99-0
0000000
319104
0000000
319107
0000000
319106
1825594
1825604
1825605
1825606
0000000
0000000
0000000
319547
319552
319554
0000000
0000000
0000000
318786
318787
318788
601788-99-0
1826191
1826192
1826193
1826194
1826195

Description

Arm Right kit std

Arm Right kit wide

Armr Right kit wide

Armr Right kit std.

Arm Right std.

Arm right wide

ARMR BRACKET RIGHT

Armr right std.

ARMR BRACKET RIGHT

Armr right wide

ARMR BRACKET WIDE RIGHT

Shaft Std. Use Kit 1830234

Shaft Wide Use Kit 1830236

Shaft Wide

Shaft Std

Wedge Nut Use Kit 1830234 (Std) or 1830236 (Wide)
Wedge nut

Arm Use Kit 1830234 (Std) or 1830236 (Wide)
Arm

Bearing Use Kit 1830234 (Std) or 1830236 (Wide)
Bearing

Spring Plunger

Spring plunger GN 615-M8-KSN

Arm Right Use Kit 1830234 (Std.) Or 1830236 (Wide)
Arm Right

Cover Right

Screw ISO 7045 M3x6 4.8 Z Fe/Zn
CUP SPRING 28x14.2x1  *
Washer slide

BOLT MC6S 6x10 fzb *

Screw 1SO 4762 M6x150 Fe/Zn
Screw ISO 4762 M6x200 Fe/Zn

Shaft

Tie bar Std.

Tie bar for wide armrest

WASH BRB SO 7089 6.4x12x1.6 fzb STD
LOCK NUT M6 FZB *

Screw 1SO 4027 M6x10

Screw 1SO 4762 M6x6 Fe/Zn

Bracket one-way adjustable

BOLT MC6S 6x14 fzb *

WASH BRB 1SO 7089 6.4x12x1.6 fzb STD
Hinge Use Kit 1825593 (Fixed) Or 1825594 (Swivel)
Hinge

Cable clip @max=12,5mm set of 4pcs.
Nut Use Kit 1825593 (Fixed) or 1825594 (Swivel)
Nut

Screw M8x25 10.9 w Locking Coat
Screw ISO 7380 M8x25 Fe/zZn

LOCK WASH N-LOCK 8,7x13,5x2,5
SCREW ISO 7380 M8x35 Fe/Zn
Gasket Use Kit 1825594

Gasket

BOLT K6S 6x12 fzb *

BOLT MC6S 6x 8 fzb *

Plate Use Kit 1825594

Plate

Plastic Plug Use Kit 1825594

Plastic plug

Bushing Use Kit 1825594

Bush

Bracket two-way adjustable

Armrest L=260

Armrest L=360

Armrest L=410

Bracket 10" Use Kit 1825604
Bracket 13" Use Kit 1825605
Bracket 16" Use Kit 1825606

Bracket L=260

Bracket L=360

Bracket L=410mm

Armrest Body 10" Use Kit 1825604
Armrest Body 13" Use Kit 1825605
Armrest Body 16" Use Kit 1825606
Armrest L=260

Armrest L=360

Armrest L=410

BOLT MF6S 6x12 fzb *

Armrest Pad L=260 Skai

Armrest Pad L=360 Skai

Armrest Pad L=410 Skai

Armrest Pad L=260 Mesh Black
Armrest Pad L=360 Mesh Black

Remark

Center screw for old type of armrest

Pointed screw, should only be used on the first versi...

set of 4pcs.

2018-11-08



Spare Part Corpus VS

Armrest Right

Pos

39
39
39
39
40
41
41
42
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Qty Stock Code

A A Aaaaaaaaaaaaa

1826196
1828340
1828841
1831403
1828960
0000000
319443
1822869
600194-99-0
600238-99-0
600227-99-0
600192-99-0
612800-99-0
1824717
1828957
1828958

Description

Armrest Pad L=410 Mesh Black
ARMR. PAD 410 MESH

ARMR. PAD 335 MESH

ARMR. PAD 260 MESH

Panel holder unitrack

Holder Use Kit 1828960

Holder

Lock handle M6x20

Screw ISO 4762 M6x20 Fe/Zn
Washer ISO 7089 6,4x12x1,6
Nut DIN 985 M6 Fe/Zn

Screw ISO 4762 M6x12 Fe/Zn
Washer DIN137B 6,4x12x0,5 Fe/Zn
Slot nut

BOLT KIT ARMREST WIDE
BOLT KIT ARMREST

Remark

Only for the first version. Position 14, 16 and 17; 2 p...
Only for the first version. Position 14, 16 and 17; 1 p...

2018-11-08



Armrest Left

Spare Part Corpus VS

2018-11-08



Spare Part Corpus VS

Armrest Left

Pos

O©COOWO~NNOODOGTOPRARWWWWNNNNNN-S A

Qty Stock Code

PO G G G N QPG G G O o T o G o Y NG O QP QN QG R

1825595
1825597
1830229
1830231
1825599
1830233
1830233
1830233
1830234
1830235
0000000
0000000
321387
321982
0000000
321388
0000000
321935
0000000
602513
1831822
613754
0000000
319119
1826204
602065-99-0
600700-99-0
1827753
600888-99-0
614237-99-0
614238
1826395
1825603
1825672
600238-99-0
600227-99-0
1830139
614239
1825593
600193-99-0
600238-99-0
0000000
319103
612953-00-0
0000000
319150
602165-99-0
612888-99-0
602373-99-0
0000000
319110
601422-99-0
601359-99-0
0000000
319104
0000000
319107
0000000
319106
1825594
1825604
1825605
1825606
000000
0000000
0000000
319547
319552
319554
0000000
0000000
0000000
318786
318787
318788
601788-99-0
1826191
1826192
1826193
1826194
1826195
1826196
1828340

Description

Arm Left kit std.

Arm Left kit wide

Arm Left kit wide

Arm Left kit std.

Arm Left incl.shaft std.

Arm left incl.shaft std

ARMR BRACKET LEFT
ARMR BRACKET WIDE LEFT
ARMR BRACKET LEFT
ARMR BRACKET WIDE LEFT
Shaft Std Use Kit 1830233
Shaft Wide Use Kit 1830235
Shaft Left Wide

Shaft Left

Wedge Nut Use Kit 1830233 (Std) or 1830235 (Wide)

Wedge nut

Arm Use Kit 1830233 (Std) or 1830235 (Wide)
Arm

Bearing Use Kit 1830233 (Std) or 1830235 (Wide)
Bearings

Spring Plunger

Spring plunger GN 615-M8-KSN

Arm Left Use Kit 1830233 (Std) or 1830235 (Wide)
Arm Left

Cover Left

Screw 1SO 7045 M3x6 4.8 Z Fe/Zn

CUP SPRING 28x14.2x1  *

Washer slide

BOLT MC6S 6x10 fzb *

Screw 1ISO 4762 M6x150 Fe/Zn

Screw 1SO 4762 M6x200 Fe/Zn

Shaft

Tie bar std.

Tie bar for wide armrest

WASH BRB SO 7089 6.4x12x1.6 fzb STD
LOCK NUT M6 FZB *

Screw 1SO 4027 M6x10

Screw 1ISO 4762 M6x6 Fe/Zn

Bracket one-way adjustable

BOLT MC6S 6x14 fzb *

WASH BRB SO 7089 6.4x12x1.6 fzb STD
Hinge Use Kit 1825593 (Fixed) or 1825594 (Swivel)
Hinge

Cable clip @max=12,5mm set of 4pcs.

Nut Use Kit 1825593 (Fixed) or 1825594 (Swivel)
Nut

Screw 1SO 7380 M8x25 Fe/Zn

LOCK WASH N-LOCK 8,7x13,5x2,5
SCREW ISO 7380 M8x35 Fe/Zn

Gasket Use Kit 1825594

Gasket

BOLT K6S 6x12 fzb *

BOLT MC6S 6x 8 fzb *

Plate Use Kit 1825594

Plate

Plastic Plug Use Kit 1825594

Plastic plug

Bushing Use Kit 1825594

Bush

Bracket two-way adjustable

Armrest L=260

Armrest L=360

Armrest L=410

Bracket 10" Use Kit 1825604
Bracket 13" Use Kit 1825605
Bracket 16" Use Kit 1825606

Bracket L=260

Bracket L=360

Bracket L=410

Armrest Body 10" Use Kit 1825604
Armrest Body 13" Use Kit 1825605

Armrest Body 16" Use Kit 1825606
Armrest L=260

Armrest L=360

Armrest L=410

BOLT MF6S 6x12 fzb *

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

ARMR. PAD 410 MESH

Remark

Center screw for old type of armrest

Pointed screw, should only be used on the first versi...

set of 4 pcs.

2018-11-08



Spare Part Corpus VS

Armrest Left

Pos

39
39
40
41
41
42
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Qty Stock Code

A A A aaaaaaaaaa

1828841
1831403
1825815
0000000
319443
1822869
600194-99-0
600238-99-0
600227-99-0
600192-99-0
612800-99-0
1824717
1828957
1828958

Description

ARMR. PAD 335 MESH

ARMR. PAD 260 MESH

Bracket panel holder kit

Holder Use Kit 1828960

Holder

Lock handle M6x20

Screw ISO 4762 M6x20 Fe/Zn
Washer ISO 7089 6,4x12x1,6 Fe/Zn
Nut DIN 985 M6 Fe/Zn

Screw 1SO 4762 M6x12 Fe/Zn
Washer DIN 137B 6,4x12x0,5 Fe/Zn
Slot nut

BOLT KIT ARMREST WIDE

BOLT KIT ARMREST

Remark

Only for the first version. Position 14, 16 and 1
Only for the first version. Position 14, 16 and 1

7
7

2p...
1p...

2018-11-08



Panelholders

Spare Part Corpus VS

2018-11-08



Spare Part Corpus VS

Panelholders

Pos

OCOWO~NNOOODOORBRRRWOWWNN-=

Qty Stock Code

PG Y ¢ Y G GUNEO \L J GG i i G G G G QI G G G i G  GG

1822455
1822456
0000000
316303
313811
313812
0000000
0000000
308984
310038
0000000
310021
0000000
612448-99-0
0000000
310425
0000000
310424
0000000
600228-99-0
0000000
310023
602825
1825556
0000000
316292
601165-99-0
600183-99-0
0000000
317061
1824242

Description

PANEL HOLDER L=335

PANEL HOLDER L=435

Panel Hold Use Kit 1822455 (Std) or 1822456 (Long)
PANEL HOLDER

HINGE L=435

HINGE L=335

Tube Short Use Kit 1822455

Tube Long Use Kit 1822456

TUBE L=335

TUBE L=435

Hinge Use Kit 1822455 (Std) or 1822456 (Long)
HINGE

Screw M8x60 Use Kit 1822455 (Std) or 1822456 (Long)
SCREW, I1SO 4029 M8x60 A2

Lock Washer Use Kit 1822455 (Std) or 1822456 (Long)
LOCK WASHER

Lock Washer Use Kit 1822455 (Std) or 1822456 (Long)
LOCK WASHER

Lock Nut M8 Use Kit 1825556

LOCK NUT M8 FZB *

Washer Concave Use Kit 1825556

WASHER CONCAVE

LOCK HANDLE

ADJUSTMENT KNOB KIT

Use 1822455 (Std), 1822456 (Long) or 1824242 (Std W/Short Bracket)
PLATE

BOLT MC6S 5x16 fzb *

BOLT MC6S 4x10 fzb *

Panel Holder V2 Use Kit 1824242

PANEL HOLDER V2

PANEL HOLDER V2 L=335

Remark

2018-11-08



Spare Part Corpus VS

Panelholders, PLG

W

\
0

2018-11-08



Spare Part Corpus VS

Panelholders, PLG

Pos

OCOO~NOOR WN =

Qty Stock Code

A A A R AN, A NN 2N AR A s AN s

1824295
316848
317401
600729-99-0
600183-99-0
600741-99-0
317400
600238-99-0
601372-99-0
602035-99-0
317403
601189-99-0

1823502
601424-99-0
317402
316840
600208-99-0
316826
601962
316830
316829
316827
613355
316831
600189-99-0
316828
613435
613354

1827135
600832-99-0
316832
602360-00-0

Description

PANELHOLDER

HINGE

PLATE

SCREW, M6x30 Fe/Zn ISO 10642
BOLT MC6S 4x10 fzb *
WASHER, 4,3x10x1 Fe/Zn
PLATE

WASH BRB SO 7089 6.4x12x1.6 fzb STD
SCREW

SCREW, M6x30 Fe/Zn ISO 7380
PANELHOLDER

SCREW, M5x16 Fe/Zn ISO 10642
LINK

BOLT MF6S 5x30 fzb *
PLATE

COVER

SCREW, M4x10 Fe/Zn DIN 7991
PLATE

SPRING PIN, 3x24 St ISO 8750
WHEEL

SHAFT

BODY

SPRING

PLATE

BOLT MC6S 5x10 fzb *
CHAIN SPROCK

ROLLER CHAIN

HEXAGON SPACER, M4 7x20 Fe/Zn
CLAMP

SCREW, M4x6 Fe/Zn ISO 4762
WASHER

STARHANDLE CT.47630P M6x20

Remark

2018-11-08



Chest support

Spare Part Corpus VS

2018-11-08



Spare Part Corpus VS

Chest support

Pos

©COONOOORWNN-=

Qty Stock Code

A A= A2 A pf A A A aaaaaaaaAaad aaAaN=_ 2 RARRANRNS AN S s

1831192
324736
0000000
324954
602182-00-0
324735
600214
1834529
325445
600238-99-0
600194-99-0
0000000
325476
614671
1831413
324770
324765
600701-99-0
600241-99-0
615026
324760
602182-00-0
324735
600214
1831248
1831249
1831250
1831251
1831252
1831253
0000000
0000000
0000000
323143
323144
323145
600189-99-0
0000000
323138
0000000
325136
600543-99-0
1830900
323142

Description

CHEST SUPPORT FIXED

CHEST SUPPORT

Tube Use Kit 1831192

TUBE

PLAST PLUG GL 14 *

SET COLLER @15x@25x12

SCREW ISO 4029 M6éx6 45H
HOLDER

HOLDER

WASH BRB 1SO 7089 6.4x12x1.6 fzb STD
BOLT MC6S 6x20 fzb

Tube Use Kit 1831192

TUBE INCL. FASTENERS

SCREW ISO 4029 M8x8 45H

CHEST SUPPORT ADJUSTABLE
HINGE

HINGE

BOLT K6S 10x16 fzb *

WASH BRB 10.5x20x2 fzb  *

LOCK WASHER DIN 25201 45HRC Dacromet (15,2x23x3,4)
HINGE

PLAST PLUG GL 14 *

SET COLLER @15x@25x12

SET SCREW ISO 4029 M6x6 45H
CHEST SUPPORT SMALL

CHEST SUPPORT MEDIUM

CHEST SUPPORT LARGE
UPHOLSTERY SMALL
UPHOLSTERY MEDIUM
UPHOLSTERY LARGE

Pad Chest Support Small Use Kit 1831248
Pad Chest Support Medium Use Kit 1831249
Chest Suport Large Use Kit 1831250
PAD CHEST SUPPORT SMALL

PAD CHEST SUPPORT MEDIUM
PAD CHEST SUPPORT LARGE
BOLT MC6S 5x10 fzb *

Bracket Clamp Inner Use Kit 1830900
*BRACKET CLAMP INNER

Bracket Clamp Outer Use Kit 1830900
*BRACKET CLAMP OUTER

BOLT MC6S 5x20 fzb *
BRACKET

BRACKET

Remark

2018-11-08



Spare Part Corpus VS Legrest

2018-11-08



Spare Part Corpus VS

Legrest

Pos

O©CoO~NOORRAWN-=

Qty Stock Code

AA N AN A NN 2 A WA A aaa AR A s

1831000
1831093
1831003
0000000
614616
1831091
1832749
1831090
1831191
1831190
1831092
1831002
0000000
323297
600743-99-0
0000000
322624
0000000
612836
600735-99-0
1821827
311447
602472-00-0
1831094
601225-99-0
1831001
1828133

Description

LEGREST

ACTUATOR

BODY

Flange Bearings Only Available with 1831003
FLANGE SLEEVE BEARING 20X12

CAP

LEGREST OUTER TUBE CORPUS VS

CAP

CAP

CAP

CAP

ACTUATOR

Bracket Only Avail. With Complete Legrest 1831093
BRACKET

BOLT MC6S 6x16 fzb *

Connector Only Avail. With Complete Legrest 1831093
CONNECTOR

Circlip Only Avail with Complete Legrest 1831093
CIRCLIP EXTERNAL DIN 471 @13

BOLT MF6S 6x25 fzb

CABLE

CABLE

CABLE TIE

SHAFT

CIRCLIP SgA 12 DIN471 *

COVER

STICKER

Remark

2018-11-08



Spare Part Corpus VS Footplate

2018-11-08



Spare Part Corpus VS

Footplate

Pos

O OOWOWWONNDORWWN =

Qty Stock Code

RGP\ OO GGG G G G N G

323851
1831004
0000000

323424
1831088

614375-99-0
1831006
1825379
1825607
0000000
0000000

318886
1825381
1827426

319162

612980-99-0

600195-99-0
1825381
1827426

319163
0000000
0000000

318887
1825380
1825608

308371-99-0
1828843

602165-99-0
0000000

306983

602127-99-0
1831005
0000000

323423
1831007

Description

FOOT FOLDING ASSY WIDE, LOW MOUNT
FOOTSUPPORT LEFT

Footplate Bracket Left Use Kit 1831004
FOOT ADJUSTMENT LEFT

NUT

SCREW ISO 4762 M6x12 Fe/Zn

CAP LEFT

FOOTPLATE WIDE LEFT
FOOTPLATE NARROW LEFT
Footplate Wide Left Use 1825379
Footplate Narrow Left Use 1825607
FOOTPLATE WIDE (L)

rubber protect wide

rubber protect narrow

RUBBER PROTECT WIDE (L)

NUT ML6M M6 fzb DIN 439B ISO 4035
BOLT MC6S 6x25 fzb *

Rubber Protect Wide Use Kit 1825381
rubber protect narrow

RUBBER PROTECT WIDE ®
Footplate Wide Right Use 1825380
Footplate Narrow Right use 1825608
FOOTPLATE WIDE ®

FOOTPLATE WIDE RIGHT
FOOTPLATE NARROW RIGHT
FRICTION GUIDE FOOTPLATE KIT
HEXAG. SOCK. BUTTON HEAD SCREW M8X25
BOLT K6S 8x 25 FZB

Friction Guide Use Kit 308371-99-0
FRICTIONSBRAKE

WASH SCHNORR 8,4*13*0,8 *
FOOTSUPPORT RIGHT

Footplate Bracket Right Use Kit 1831005
FOOT ADJUSTMENT RIGHT

CAP RIGHT

Remark

2018-11-08



Spare Part Corpus VS Legrest angle adjustment option

2018-11-08



Spare Part Corpus VS

Legrest angle adjustment option

Pos

WO~NOOPRWNN =

Qty Stock Code

A A aaaaaa

325010
1826512
319714
600192-99-0
612675-99-0
601227-99-0
600241-99-0
1832921
600229-99-0

Description

POWER CONTROL LEGREST
ACTUATOR

ACTUATOR

BOLT MC6S 6x12 fzb *
WASHER, I1SO 7093-1 6,4x18x1,6 fzb
BOLT MC6S 10x 50 fzb  *

WASH BRB 10.5x20x2 fzb  *
SPACER

LOCK NUT M10 FZB *

Remark

2018-11-08



pport

Spare Part Corpus VS

2018-11-08



Spare Part Corpus VS

Knee support

Pos

OCOOWO~NNOOOOA,WWN =

Qty Stock Code

O OO NI G Y QU G QN G O N Y GG G QN N Y G G GOl N S QUG QG QG QPG

1831277
1831532
00000000
1832748
1830998
0000000
323249
600743-99-0
0000000
323376
0000000
614567
0000000
614568
1831240
0000000
323384
0000000
614046
602690-99-0
0000000
323251
0000000
614633
0000000
323365
1823260
0000000
323256
0000000
323572
0000000
614668
601427-99-0
0000000
614707
0000000
323247
0000000
614615
1830899
0000000
1831533
1830900
600543-99-0
600189-99-0
1831189
1830999
0000000
323141
600543-99-0
601165-99-0

Description

KNEEBLOCK ASSEMBLY
KNEESTOP SUPPORT

Inner Tube Use Kit 1831532

INNER TUBE

CAP

Lock Use Kit 1831240

LOCK

BOLT MC6S 6x16 fzb *

Spring Use Kit 1831240

SPRING

Pin Use Kit 1831240

PARALLEL PIN I1SO 2338 h8 4x28 A1
Quick Lock Washer Use Kit 1831240
QUICK LOCK WASH PN-4 @4
LOCK

Handle Use Kit 1831240

HANDLE

Washer Use Kit 1831240

PLAIN WASHER NFE 25513 Fe/Zn 3,2x8x0,8
SCREW ISO 4762 M3x8 Fe/Zn
Spacer Use Kit 1831240

SPACER

Bolt Use Kit 1831240

SCREW ISO 7380 M4x10 Fe/Zn DIN 267-28
Frame Use Kit 1831532

FRAME

PLASTIC PLUG @22x25 (919-20)
Screw Use Kit 1831532

SCREW

Spacer Use Kit 1831532

SPACER

Parallel Pin Use Kit 1831532
PARALLEL PIN DIN 1470 3x14
WASH BRB 8.4x15x1.6 fzb DIN 433
Spring Use Kit 1831532

SPRING TF 1,2x9x20 (Dt x Di x L0)
Plastic Knob Use Kit 1831532
PLASTIC KNOB

Parallel Pin Use Kit 1831532
PARALLEL PIN DIN 1470 3x30
KNEESTOP WITH CLAMP
Kneestop Use kit 1830899
KNEESTOP

BRACKET

BOLT MC6S 5x20 fzb

BOLT MC6S 5x10 fzb *
UPHOLSTERY

SHIM KIT

Spacers Use Kit 1830999
BRACKET

BOLT MC6S 5x20 fzb *

BOLT MC6S 5x16 fzb *

Remark

2018-11-08



Supportwheel

Spare Part Corpus VS

2018-11-08



Spare Part Corpus VS

Supportwheel

Pos

OCOWO~NNOOORWWNN =

Qty Stock Code

A A AR, A A A AN A A A A aaaRNNANNNNNECENNNNAEARE AN A A A AR NSNSNS SR RAA O A

323227
0000000
323128
0000000
324510
600239-99-0
600203-99-0
1831097
0000000
324376
0000000
323130
0000000
324238
601756-99-0
0000000
322749
0000000
324883
0000000
324885
1831708
323212
1831099
1831701
613712
1831703
600743-99-0
1831100
0000000
323214
1831702
612716
600239-99-0
600228-99-0
1831101
1831098
1831095
324385
0000000
324434
600271-99-0
0000000
322743
0000000
323174
600239-99-0
0000000
614533
600228-99-0
1831096
0000000
324881
601340-99-0
600239-99-0
0000000
324880

Description

SUPPORT WHEELS VS

Bracket Right Use Kit 1831098
BRACKET RIGHT

Bracket Left Use Kit 1831098
BRACKET LEFT

WASH ISO 7089 8.4x16x1.6 Fe/Zn
BOLT MC6S 8x 20 fzb  *
U-JONT CAPS KIT Support wheels
Bushing Use Kit 1831097

BUSH

Bushing Use Kit 1831097

BUSH

Nut Use Kit 1831097

NUT

BOLT MC6S 6x40 fzb *
Frame Use Kit 1831098

FRAME

Sticker Only Available With 1831098
STICKER

Sticker Only Available With 1831098
STICKER

SPACER

SPACER

BEARING KIT Support wheel one side
BALL BEARING

BALL BEARING

WASHER DIN 7349 6,4x17x3 Fe/Zn
BOLT MC6S 6x16 fzb *
PLASTIC PLUG @32x9,5 (228)
Wheel Fork Use Kit 1831099
WHEEL FORK

SCREW M8 X 60

SCREW ISO 7380 M8x60 Fe/Zn
WASH I1SO 7089 8.4x16x1.6 Fe/Zn
LOCK NUT M8 FZB *
WHEEL 100x36,2

SUPPORT WHEELS NO ACTUATOR
ACTUATOR RE 25 + 35 STROKE
ACTUATOR RE 25 + 35 STROKE
Shaft Use Kit 1831096

SHAFT

CIRCLIP SGA 10 *

Socket Use Kit 1831096

SOCKET

Socket Use kit 1831096

SOCKET

WASH ISO 7089 8.4x16x1.6 Fe/Zn
Bolt M8x70 Use Kit 1831096
SCREW ISO 7380 M8x70 Fe/Zn
LOCK NUT M8 FZB *
ACTUATOR FASTENER KIT

Tie Down Left Use Kit 1831098
HOOK TIE-DOWN FRONT LEFT
BOLT K6S 8x20 fzb

WASH ISO 7089 8.4x16x1.6 Fe/Zn
Tie Down Right Use Kit 1831098
HOOK TIE-DOWN FRONT RIGHT

Remark

2018-11-08



Spare Part Corpus VS Cushion and supports

2018-11-08



Spare Part Corpus VS

Cushion and supports

Pos

O OOWOO~N®DOTOTD D GNRN = — 03 0% 03 03 3 3 3 3 23 3 3 3 03 3 3 c3 3 3 ) 3 1 3 3 3 1 3 ) o 3 3 A A

Qty Stock Code

RGP U U G Gl QG QOGO GG G G N QG

1826156
1826158
1828584
1828584
1828585
1828586
1828586
1828587
1828587
1828588
1828588
1828589
1828589
1828590
1828591
1828633
1828633
1828634
1828635
1828636
1828637
1828637
1828638
1828639
1828639
1828640
1828641
1828641
1828642
1828642
1828920
1828921
1828922
1828923
1828924
1828925
1828926
1828927
1828928
1829901
1829902
1825736
0000000
321818
0000000
321827
1826969
321487
1826163
1826164
1826131
1826133
600743-99-0
1826461
1826132
1826134
322077
322078
1826165
1826166
1826167
1826168
1826169
1826170
1826171
1826172
1826173
1826174
1826175
1826176
1826177
1826178
1826179
1826180
1826181
1826200
1828722
1828723
1828724
1828725
1828726
1828727
1826130

Description

Seat Cushion Mesh Black 420x520mm (17"x21")

Seat Cushion Mesh Black 470x470mm (19"x19”)

Seat Cushion Skai 470x470mm (19"x19”)

SEAT CUSHION SKAI 470x470 (19"x19")

SEAT CUSHION MESH - BLACK 470x470 (19"x19")
Seat Cushion Skai 470x520mm (19”x21”")

SEAT CUSHION SKAI 470x520 (19"x21")

Seat Cushion Mesh Black 470x520mm (197x21”)
SEAT CUSHION MESH - BLACK 470x520 (19"x21")
Seat Cushion Skai 520x470mm (21"x19")

SEAT CUSHION SKAI 520x470 (21"x19")

Seat Cushion Mesh Black 520x470mm (21"x19”)
SEAT CUSHION MESH - BLACK 520x470 (21"x19")
SEAT CUSHION SKAI| 520x520 (21"x21")

Seat Cushion Mesh Black 520x520mm (21"x21”)

Seat Cushion Skai 420x420mm (17"x17”)

SEAT CUSHION SKAI 420x420 (17"x17")

SEAT CUSHION MESH - BLACK 420X420 (17"X17")
SEAT CUSHION SKAI 420x470 (17"x19")

SEAT CUSHION MESH - BLACK 420x470 (17"x19")
Seat Cushion Skai 420x520mm (17"x21”)

SEAT CUSHION SKAI 420x520 (17"x21")

SEAT CUSHION MESH - BLACK 420x520 (17"x21")
Seat Cushion Skai 470x420mm (19"x17”)

SEAT CUSHION SKAI 470x420 (19"x17")

SEAT CUSHION MESH - BLACK 470x420 (19"x17")
Seat Cushion Skai 520x420mm (21”x17”)

SEAT CUSHION SKAI| 520x420 (21"x17")

Seat Cushion Mesh Black 520x420mm (21"x17”)
SEAT CUSHION MESH - BLACK 520x420 (21"x17")
SEAT CUSHION ROHO 420X420 STRETCH FABRIC
SEAT CUSHION ROHO 420X470 STRETCH FABRIC
SEAT CUSHION ROHO 420X520 STRETCH FABRIC
SEAT CUSHION ROHO 470X420 STRETCH FABRIC
SEAT CUSHION ROHO 470X470 STRETCH FABRIC
SEAT CUSHION ROHO 470X520 STRETCH FABRIC
SEAT CUSHION ROHO 520X420 STRETCH FABRIC
SEAT CUSHION ROHO 520X470 STRETCH FABRIC
SEAT CUSHION ROHO 520X520 STRETCH FABRIC
ROHO Comfort Cushion 15"

ROHO Comfort Cushion 17"

Thigh support kit

Suport Use Kit 1825736

Support

Bracket Use Kit 1825736

Bracket Thigh support

Plastic sleeve

Velcro tape W=30 L=245

Trunk support Small kit

Trunk support Large kit

Trunk support Large/Left

Trunk support Small/Left

BOLT MC6S 6x16 fzb *

Nut

Trunk support Large/Right

Trunk support Small/Right

Velcro tape W=20 L=65

Velcro tape W=30 L=150

Backrest cushion Skai 410x480mm (16"x19")

Backrest cushion Skai 460x480mm (18"x19")

Backrest cushion Skai 360x545-595mm (14x22--24")
Backrest cushion Skai 410x545-595mm (16x22--24")
Backrest cushion Skai 460x545-595mm (18x22--24")
Backrest cushion Skai 360x620-670mm (14x25--27")
Backrest cushion Skai 410x620-670mm (16x25--27")
Backrest cushion Skai 460x620-670mm (18x25--27")
Backrest cushion Mesh Black 360x480mm (14"x19")
Backrest cushion Mesh Black 410x480mm (16"x19")
Backrest cushion Mesh Black 460x480mm (18"x19")
Backrest cushion Mesh Black 360x545-595mm (14"x22-24")
Backrest cushion Mesh Black 410x545-595mm (16"x22-24")
Backrest cushion Mesh Black 460x545-595mm (18"x22-24")
Backrest cushion Mesh Black 360x620-670mm (14"x25-27")
Backrest cushion Mesh Black 410x620-670mm (16"x25-27")
Backrest cushion Mesh Black 460x620-670mm (18"x25-27")
Backrest cushion Skai 360x480mm (14"x19")

Backrest cushion Mesh Black 510x545-595mm (20"x22-24")
Backrest cushion Mesh Black 510x620-670mm (20"x25-27")
Backrest cushion Skai 510x545-595mm (20x22--24")
Backrest cushion Skai 510x620-670mm (20x25--27")
Backrest cushion Mesh Black 510x480mm (20"x19")
Backrest cushion Skai 510x480mm (20"x19")

Lumbar support

Remark

Size W=420mm
Size W=420mm
Size W=420mm
Size W=470mm
Size W=470mm
Size W=470mm
Size W=520mm
Size W=520mm
Size W=520mm

L=420mm
L=470mm
L=520mm
L=420mm
L=470mm
L=520mm
L=420mm
L=470mm
L=520mm

Incl. Velcro tape for mounting.
Incl. Velcro tape for mounting.

Size W=360mm
Size W=410mm
Size W=460mm
Size W=360mm
Size W=410mm
Size W=460mm
Size W=360mm
Size W=410mm
Size W=460mm

Size W=510mm
Size W=510mm

Size W=510mm

H=480mm
H=480mm
H=480mm
H=545-595mm
H=545-595mm
H=545-595mm
H=620-670mm
H=620-670mm
H=620-670mm

H=545-595mm
H=620-670mm

H=480mm

2018-11-08



Spare Part Corpus VS Cables & Electronics

2018-11-08



Spare Part Corpus VS

Cables & Electronics

Pos

OCO~NOOOPRrWN-AA A A A aaaa

Qty Stock Code

RN\ QU P UG G G

1822389
1822390
1825746
1825758
1826544
1826545
1826588
1826675
1826677
1823297
1826509
1826510
1826820
1821538
1821537
1821526
1830728
1821531
1821304
1825769
1821827
1821533
1821532
1825769
1823293
1823850
1821527
1822329
1826515
1823851
1823294

Description

Control panel JSM-L-SW R-NET

Control panel JSM-L-SW-T R-NET

CTRL PANEL COLOUR DISPLAY R-NET
R-NET LED JOYSTICK MODULE WITH LIGHTS
R-NET COLOR JOYST MODULE LIGHTS SWITCH TOGGLES PER
R-NET JSM SPD POT & TOGGLE

R-NET COLOR JOYST MODULE LIGHTS-SW-POT-TOGGLE PER
R-NET COLOR JOYST MODULE LIGHTS-SW-POT PERMOBIL
R-NET JSM L W/SPEED POT

Knob, Joystick

KEYPAD FRONT R-NET JSM

KEYPAD REAR R-NET JSM

Joystick cable

Cable bus L=500mm

Connection block

Cable bus L=2500mm

ICS Extended master

Cable bus L=1500mm

Connection block

Cable Switchbox extension 1300mm

Cable Switchbox extension 700mm

Cable Switchbox extension 500mm

Cable Switchbox extension 300mm

Cable Switchbox extension 1300mm

Switchbox ICS buttons

Push Button overlay

Sw Box Cable

Sticker

Sw. Box Bottom

Toggle overlay

Switchbox toggle

Remark

For control panel 1822389
For control panel 1822389
PLEASE CONTACT TECHNICAL SUPPORT FOR A...

2018-11-08



Notes

2018-11-08



Spare Parts Catalog Ordering Information

Ordering information

When you order spare parts, the following must always be specified:
The product model (for example, power wheelchair C300).
The description of the part. Always use the description used in this catalog.
The entire part number.
The quantity.

NB! In some cases, parts appear in the spare part catalog without a part number. This means that the part cannot
be ordered from Permobil. We have, however, chosen lo describe it for your information. Standard componenis
such as screws, nuts, washers and similar parts can be purchased in an ordinary shop using the information in this

catalog.

Parts
A part consists of one or more parts. If a part consists of several parts, a bracket in connection with the part's item
bubble is used to show the parts included in the part in the exploded views. See examples 1, 2 and 3.

Example 1:
Pasition 10 refers to a single part, a screw.

Example 2:
Position 2 is a spare part consisting of the positions from 4 to 11.

Example 3:
Position 4 is an article that also includes position 5. In these cases the article or articles which referred to in the
bracket, are pre-assembled on the main article (positon 4).

2018-11-08



Reservdelskatalog Orderinformation

Orderinformation

Vid bestallning av reservdelar, ska féljande alltid anges:

Produkt namn/modell (till exempel, elrullstol C300).
+  Bendmning pa delen, anvind alltid bendmningen som star i den hér reservdelskatalogen.
Fullsténdigt artikelnummer.

Antal,

OBS! Vissa positioner i katalogen &r utan artikelnummer. Det betyder att den delen inte gar att bestélla separat fran
Permobil, men vi har dnda valt aft beskriva delen som information till er. Standard komponenter sa som skruvar,
muttrar, brickor och liknande standard kemponenter kan képas fran andra leverantdrer med hjdlp av informationen i
den har katalogen.

Reservdelar
En reservdel kan besta av en eller flera delar. Om en reservdel bestar av flera delar, ar positic:nens innehall
markerat | en klammer i anslutning till positionsbubblan. Se exemplen 'l, 2 och 3 nedan.

®

Exempel 1:
Position 10 avser en separat detalj, en skruv.

Exempel 2:
Position 2 ar en reservdelssats, bestaende av positionerna 4 till 11,

Exempel 3:
| position 4 ingar aven position 5. | de har fallen ar delen eller delarna som star i klammeret formonterade pa
huvudartikeln (position 4).

2018-11-08



CONTACT PERMOBIL
KONTAKTUPPGIFTER PERMOBIL

Permobil AB

Box 120

861 23 Timra
Swverige

Tel: 060-58 59 00
Fax: 080-57 52 50

E-post: info®@ permobil.com

Permobil AS
Industriveien 16
1481 Hagan MNorge

TIf. 815 30 077
Fax. 670 79 959
E-post: firmapost@permobil.com

Permaobil Inc.
300 Duke Drive
Lebanon, TN 37090

PH: 800.736.0925
FAX: 800.231.3256
info@ permobil.com

Permobil Benelux BY
De Beitel 11

6466 GZ Kerkrade
Mederland

Tel: +31 (0)45 564 54 80
Fax: +31 (0)45 564 54 81
Email: info@permobil.nl

2018-11-08



Notes

2018-11-08



2018-11-08



permgbil




Spare Part Corpus VS Corpus VS One Piece Footplate

2018-11-08



Spare Part Corpus VS

Corpus VS One Piece Footplate

Pos

WONOORADWON =

Qty Stock Code

A A A aaaaaa

1831005
1831004
602165-99-0
0000000
306983
602127
1831789
308371-99-0
1831089

Description

Right Brackeet

Left Bracket

Bolt

Friction Guide Use Kit 307371-99-0
Friction Brake

Washer

Washer

Friction Guide Footplate

Footplate, 1pc Corpus VS - No brackets

Remark

2018-11-08



